SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Reengrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 18 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

8

9

2 On page 1, delete lines 17 through 21 and insert the following:

3 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall become effective
4 if, and only if, neither the Act which originated as House Bill No. 57 of the 2020
5 First Extraordinary Session or the Act which originated as Senate Bill No. 9 of the
6 2020 First Extraordinary Session is enacted or if both are vetoed.
7 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, if and only if neither House Bill No. 57

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, if and only if neither House Bill No. 57 of the 2020 First Extraordinary Session or the Act which originated as Senate Bill No. 9 of the 2020 First Extraordinary Session is enacted or if both are vetoed, this"